T

TP L oLl ST

R s TR ac. = e B dadle S

= ey 0.

[

B T I R T S

*

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

POST OFFICE BOX 326
NIPOMO, CALIFORNIA 93444
Phone: (805) 929-1133

October 21, 1983

Frank J. & Florence J. Fratello
3334 Club Drive
Los Angeles, California 90064

REJECTION OF OCTOBER 14, 1983
OFFER OF PURCHASE
BLACK LAKE WELL SITE

‘At their Regular Meeting on October 19, 1983 the

Board of Directors of this District considered
your proposed offer, dated October 14, 1983 to
purchase the District's Black Lake Well Site. The
offer proposed to purchase the District's water
well easement, as recorded on December 1, 1972 in
Volume 1699, page 807, Document No. 39068, in the
Official Records of San Luis Obispo County; and
the water well which was subsequently constructed
on that site by the District.

The Board rejected that offer and opted not to
submit a counter proposal at this time.

ot

ROBERT A. PAUL
GENERAL MANAGER AND CHIEF ENGINEER

RAP: j

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com
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April2l, 1983

1
Aeeronr o /\
Mr. Bob Paul : 1[1

Nipomo Community Services District MAN ‘4'l€1:b \\;_://
Nipomo, California 93444

Reference: NCSD Letter of March 4, 1983, to Bill Struble
for the Potential Disposal of District's
Black Lake Water Well Site

Dear Mr., Paul:

Per our discussion on March 18, 1983 in your office, the
owners of Lot 41 hereby submit to you our Option to Purchase
the Black Lake Canyon Well,

The attached Option is in response to the referenced NCSD
letter and delineates the conditions of purchase in detail.
Please telephone me if you have any questions concerning the
terms and conditionse.

Sincerely,

Bill Struble

1225 Pomeroy Road

Arroyo Grande, CA 93420

Telephone: 929-1795

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



Agreement for Option to Pufchase

For the consideration of half of the cost of a proposed well pumping
test, half not to exceed $750.00, the undersigned owners of Lot 41,
consisting of Parcel 1, 2, 3, and 4 of Lot 41 in Division D of Pomeroy's
Resubdivision of a part of the Los Berros Tract, San Luis Obispo County,
California, as shown on Parcel Map CO-76-6 filed on July 13, 1977 in
Book 23 of Parcel Maps at Page 4O, option to purchase from the Nipomo
Community Services District (NCSDS the grant of easement in Document
Number %9068 as filed in the Office of the Countv Recorder of San Luis
Obispo County, California, in Volume 1699 Page 807, 808, and 80G.

Said purchase of easement is to include all improvements thereto, namely
the Black Lake Canyon Well, except the presently installed NCSD motor
and pump in said well.

Purchase price of the subject grant of easement and improvement shall
be based on: ‘

a) the Lot 41 owners' relinquishment of Lot 41 waiver of
annexation fees (current value of 42 acres at $500/acre
or approximately $21,000.00)

b) the well's estimated maximum capability in gallons per
- minute (gpm) at $3%0 per gpm, to be determined by proposed
Floyd V. Wells, Inc. testing

Specifically, the following conditions for purchase shall apply:

l. Floyd V. Wells, Inc., shall test-pump well with the existing
NCSD motor/pump equipment using a rented generator and deter-
mine the well's maximum pumping capabilitv in gpm. Subject
test pumping and results shall be completed within 30 days
of NCSD acceptance of this option.

2. NCSD shall be responsible for item (1) above and its cost.

3. The Lot 41 owners shall reimburse NCSD for half, but not to
exceed $750.00, of the subject test pumping.

4. The test pumping data shall be approved by one of the Lot 4l
owners prior to the teardown of test pump configuration.

5. The results of two water analysis reports (one by Thorpe Lab-
oratories and one by Fruit Growers Laboratory. Inc.) of water
samples taken during the test pumping shall be satisfactory
for domestic consumption and not exceed the maximum contaminant
levels for iron and manganese of 0.3 mg/l and 0,05 mg/l
respectively.

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



6. At the completion of test pumping, Floyd V. Wells, Inc. will
determine the horsepower required to configure the well.
Subsequently, per request of NCSD and Frank Fratello, P.G.&E.
must complete the installation of an appropriate power trans-
former on an existing adiacent power pole that will be used
to accommodate the Black Lake Canyon Well after purchase.

7. If purchase of the subject grant of easement and improvements
is exercised, the consideration paid for this option shall be
deducted from the purchase price.

8. This option shall commence and remain in effect for a period of
150 days from the date of NCSD acceptance of this option. How-
ever, the owners of Lot 41 shall have the right to exercise this
option to purchase at any time within the period of 150 days.

The undersisgned are ;all the owners of the properties of Lot 41 as of
April 4, 1¥83.
AL o By P

//AMZL M N\
lorence Fratello
/Qﬂ/fm i @@c .

: e Jwen

BRill Struble Laurie Struble

This option is accepted by the Nipomo Community Services District by

Dated

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



D2cember 17, 1932

uipomo Community Services District Am k‘-

@ Att'n: Mr Bob Paul | 2.2 .2

P O Box 326
iiilpomo, CA 93444

Dear Mr. Paul;

After my conversation with you regarding purchase of the i C 3 D's
well in Black Lake canyon, I contacted the other owners of Lot 41
consisting of approximately 42 acres. Tney tentativaly agreesd to

purchase the well and relinquigh the existing waiver of annexation fee,
and agreed to the other conditions of our discussion.

The owners of Lot 42 are not interested in purcnasing the well.

If you and the ¥ C S D are interested in these fterms % conditions

vlease telephone me at your convenience.

~ Thank you for your kind attention.

Sincerely, -
" S
Bill Struble
1225 Pomeroy .oad
Arroyo Grande, CA 3%429
Telephone: 929 1795
929 4420

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

\-n--TWELL DATA (1) Place and Owner. Nipomo CSD
Mr. Robert Paul

(2) Source of Information

restricted area
(14) Show well log on other side. o

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com

Collected by P. Garfinkel Date. 1-8-80
(3) Namberoe Ninn Eureka Well Floyd Wells Well| Omiya Well
" Dage drilled 1979 1976 1969
Location: Neighborhood " | Rural Rural Rural
; .“) Si:eoftlot e . |75 x 75 feet 40 acres 2 acres
He X Sewzggdj_gpnu] None | Nong None
e Abzndoned well . None ) None None
-?“_::"'"' Nﬂgm prgpgrty hﬂe 40 reet : 60 feet 40 feet
* (3) Housing: Type None . | None Wood
. Condition | T - Good
Pit depth. (if any) None None None -
Floor (material) : Concrete Concrete Concrete
- Drainage Good Good Good
(‘) Well Depth 585 feet 342 feet £34 fest
4P Y Casin h 585 feet 342 feet 450 feet
s m D,,,f,i"’ : 16 inch — 10 inch | 12 inch
Kind = om . Steel Steel ~ Steel
: 2% Height above floor ! 10 inch - | 12 inch 8 inch
7<'. Distance to highest perforatione... |- 220 feet 50 feet 280 feet
. Surface sealed (yes or o) : Yas . ! Yes ] Yes
": Gravel pack (yes or mo) . Yes | — i No Yes
" Second casing depth 50 feet 50 faet 56 faet
241" Second casing diameter : 30 .inch - 18 inch 30 inch
'-‘:, Annuln-ml {dep:b) _ | 50 feet - 50. feet 56 feet
T Thicknese | 32 foet 26 feet 46 feet
; ?.“"“m'-"-"',ff‘“' {D,pm:f 143 7 feet 204 feet
3 Sy 146 i e 343
When pumping 161 | | 376
5 2T .- Aurora | Johnston Layne & Bowler
o i e DWT oW T oWt
s S T—— 850 1250 190
‘m Lubl':cat;n 01l Ul il
) Power. ETectric 200 Rp | Electric 25 hp | Flectric 50 hp
: . 1 ; None - Nonc None
&,WL o Automatic Auto/manual Automatic
Discharge location Above ground | _Abave ground Above ground
Dmsem . System | Res. ng. i System
(11) Frequency of U_ Daily Standby Daily
. (12) Flood Hazard | None None - ! None
! (13) Remarks and Defects. | 1IN/35KW-09K05 11N/34W-04J01 11N,/35W-11J02
(Use ather side if necessary) 200 x 200

o



J ®ATA (1) Place and Owner

ource of Information

STATE UF CALIFUORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Nipomo CSD

Mr. Robert Paul

Zollected by

P. Garfinkel

Date.. 7 =8-80

Number or Name

Bevington Weil

Black Lake Well

Schogl Wall

1974

Date drilled 1973 1965
Location: Neighborhood Rural Rural School
" of lot. 300 x 300 —
ce to: Sewer None None None
Sewage disposal Nore None_ 300 fee: e
Abandoned well None None 12 feet
Nearest property line| 190 feef : 112 feet
Housing: Tyme__ Wood None Redwaod roof
Condition Good - Fair n
Pit depth (if any) . None None Nape
Floor (material) Concrete Conci ate
Drainage Gond Good
Well Depth 510 feet 460 feet 340 feet
Baddane Dotk 510 feet 450 veet 340 feet
Dbgnifp 12 inch 12 _inch 8 inch
Kind Stee: Steel Steei
Heigh= above floor. 8 inch ' 14 inch
Distance to highest perforations... | 341 feet 268 feet 158 feet
Y face sealed (yer ov mo) Yes Yes Yes
«.avel pack (yes o7 no) No s No
Second casing depth None 98 reet .| None
. Second casing diumeter_ poa o ;1€ inch -
" Annular seal (depth) 50 féet 98 feet S0 feet
T e = '-_
i ; ar [ Thickness | 120 12 - 1 86
e a {nepta o 221 8 106 ]
) Water Levels: 2:‘::1“ 295 N »
o = repme—
) Pump: Make | . Fjoway =
Type DWT
- Capacicy, gp.me— ;‘;ﬂs
ubrication 1l . ;
- - E]ectmc. 50 hp
uxiliary cne
‘éon,,,,, i Automatic _
Discharge location Above. Srovod
Discharge to Syzt wi
:i) Frequency of Use Paily Standby Standby
) “-od Hazard None
11N/344-10J01 | 1iN/35W-02NO1 11N/34W-09N01

i) Remarks and Defects
(Use other side if necessary)

4) Show well log on other side.

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

CHLORINATION DATA

(1) Place and Owner: N1p0m0C§D 5 .

Mr. Robert Paul
P Garfmkeu

(2) Source of Information:

Callected by: . Date: 7'8—80
{3) Application:
Fa Warer treated (raw, filtercd, elc.): Oimya NE]] ~
Chlotine demand character: Low
* Point of applicnion: In’ CnS'lng* .
“ Mixing: G e R In"Tine” e _
s :‘;- - Contact time hcfore use: . 30 mmutes' T T .
e = Contact time before residual rese: Fe" hOUl"‘ -----
Witer flow variation: ... .. . 190 qpm_ T
H-w mecasured: _ Meter o
(4) Machine: E
MR o e anera s ._...__._.fg_qvance
TIPEE coccrms s Gas
Leus il S Capacitys e st 4 ppd -
veiic. Condition: . ... e . Good -.*
- Holds setting well? Yes R _
(3} Hnuling:
Insuladon: ... Uﬂﬂd. structure.
Hb:ll::ng s R S rione '
'{s] Chemical Added (% evailable chlovine, fm%:. Gas
;.. ~ Cylinder or crock czpac:ry o 1bs. — -
‘" Stock on hand: __ Yes .
: Lnl Operation and Maintenance: ;
AL Lapse during chmgcs =8 HMinimal
Lapse during repairs: Minimal
Spare pats on Innd: = Yes
Ability to make repairs: _.. Yes _ = .
Visits to machine: '
When or how often: Dai !Y
Distance to travel: 3 miles
Othes duries: Operator
Residual Teses: . ... Y_&i
Test Made (O.T., O.T.A,, d:} G.I. ¥
Tester Used: Comparator
How often: H.:ﬁklv“
Where test made: In_distribution ¢ ystem
Resulta (!mf:nk free or comémm’]; _free ; N —_
Records: . Yes = e
(8) Condition of Scales (if any): ... Good
(9) Complaines: . ... Nane

(10) Defects and Remarks:

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com
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— STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

) CHLORINATION DATA

(1) Place and Owner: . N'ipomo Cso .
(2) Source af Information: Mr. Robert Paul o S
Collected by: ) P Garfﬁﬂk&l ............... . Date: ?-8780
(3) Application:
< ergd Warer treated (rave, filtercd, etc.): Eureka we]]
) . Chlorine demand character: LO“
: Pont of :pplication: i 2 ___I!'I CdS'IDg_
. Mixing: . oo e R In ]1ne e i S
- Conrtact time b-eforc use: . 1 hOUI‘ e+ e e N
Contact time before residual test: Few hOUI‘"S b RN RS 14 S
Water flow variation: ... .. . . ..850Q. QI)ITI_________ U, - -
_How measured: ... ... ... Mﬁtﬁr .................... o
" (4) Machine: :
Maker e e s s Advance
« TYPOE Sistisrins v oo cmomrrtionmrss  seeiian B e
Sl CapaCiEYE s e oo 4 ppd =
::: Condition: . s & GOOd_' e e e T e
. 7P Holds u:l:nng wcll’ EPER——— - . e
(’; Housing: 5
" Insulation: ... __Metal structure
Heating: . oo oo e VB -
(6} Chemical Added (7% wvailable chlorine, form): .. Gas | ey
©* Cylinder or crock capacity: ... - - 1580 _lons. - L.
‘Stock on hand: Yes
L -) Operation and Maintenance: o
. Lapse during chas ges: - M'!m_ma]
Lapse during repairs: . Minimal
" Spare parts on ha.ndé - Yes ;
Abilicy to make repairs. .. ... Yes as —
Visits to machine:
When or how often: - Daily
Distance to travel: : 8 miles -
Other duties: Operator ,
Residual Teses: . ... ._ 2 Yes : g
Tese Made (0.7, O.T.A,, etc.): .. 0. T, ks e
Tester Used: ~Lomparator
S  How often: y : Weekly
i Where test made: .. In_distribution _sysj'_em_.
Results (Indicate free or ramblm-d ): —Free.. . _.__
Recards: it T e e TR
L ]
(8) Condition of Scales (if any): .: ........_...000d
(9) Complaines: .. ... ... None : e

(10) Defects and Remarks:

Form 23n-12aa:

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



'STATE OF CAL!FONNIA

DEFA RTMENT OF HEALTH

)ORINATION DATA

I) Place and Owner:

2) Source of Information:
Collected by: . ... .

Q‘-J‘I Api:licatiom

. Nipomo CSD

. Mr. Robert Paul
P Garf1nke1

g s Water treated (raw, filtercd, cle.): Bevmgtgg ........
F Chlorine demand character: Low S
» Point of application: = ___I!'I C&S]ﬂg_ ............ —
« Mixing: ... ; _in line P s - -
Conract time before use: . 0 30 m‘ nUtES o T
Contact time before ~csidual rest: Fe"" hou et s T e T S A
Water flow variatior: ... .. . ; 185 I v csimmmaen: | e AT SRS
How measured: ... .. ... ... ... .. Meter PR
(4) Machine:
' Make: ... ... ....__Advance
Type: o N, .
Y T OO B - | : N .
Vs Conditdons —— . ..oooo. . oo ... ...._Goad oo g =
g Haolds se:ung well2._ TR ) { - s S
(3) Housing:

Insulation:

Wood structure

) Heatiog: - —— e

“l Chmca.l AdZed (% “evailable chlorine, form):.

.. None

o Gas._ ..

2 Cylinides or crock CaBRCIEYE cowmscie wrsse LAML IS o e d]
; "j Stk on band: Yes —
E?f .50’{:"? aadc::munnncu Minimal
« 31 Lapse during changes: ... .. .
;: Lapes dining repaivar ... Mirimal _ L
. Spare parts on hand: _. res
. Ability to make repairs: .. ... res s e
7 . Visits o machine: s
%" When or bow often: ... ._. Daily
" Distance to eravel: 5 miles
Other dutiess Operator
27" Residual Testse . Yes
Aniii Test Made (O.T., O.T.A., ¢tc.): 0.1 N -
Tester Uced: Camparator
How often: Hﬂﬁk_].x .
Where test made: ... [n_distribution. system_ i -
ts (Indicate free or combined): .. FX@L .o e
Records: _4!2.3---—--- - e
(8) Condition of Scales (if any): .. ..Good -
(%) Compb;nﬂ! R s T e None =
N Sl

‘.dﬁ Defects and Remarks:

dad, TR T R

v RN F A ol e

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC IHEAL.TH

Nipomo CSD

Mr Robert Paul

P. Garfinkel S B
R S5 o eamu W atc . .
: .tjl Number or Name ... @92,1 ; E‘E-‘:nz e
- " Date constructed: . - VIS ' L8 : T
-. Purpose (storage, und trap, etc. )' Staorage - : Storaqe }
x C:pacny. R ; 500,000 gallen 50(,000 gaﬂon
("} 1_“,,,‘,!,, f‘kf'ﬁ‘) } _ Rancho Nipomo Rancho Nipomo
% .. Neighborhood: . |_Rural @ Rur a R
o 200 x 200 - 200 X 200 T
b__Yes ' Yes -
P Stee] - Steel
Steel . Steel T T T T
Steel - Steel
He;ght top of walls above ground 24" ' 24" L
_j.. Surface drainage to rescrvoir, pmnbfc’ . No £ 1 : No o
# . Ventilation: SR b N XBS = ) : Yes L
5 BCIEENINGT. ooommreeeereaioeicn o oo ceemees Yes < Yes -
' an_ﬂ Outlet A_rrﬁhgcm-tnt: : e
Location: .. . =~ o ‘ iy 0 - Side | . Side g e
Dm:ancc abovehntm. o™ goa 3 18" . ‘. - 12" :
.I . ‘Common . ) Common _
8" - Vi o
Culvert” =~ CuTvert i
n Culvert - Culvert T
None - 13 None -
Receiyes from: . ... - System s System
j D¢|iv.é'n = SR BE Y system dystsin g
(l) Dcfcctl and Remarks: (lnclude state: . i -
ments on cleaning practices; ¢ “ndltich
of nructure—p:rncnlarly 1( foof, di- .
mensions and shape of reservoir, leakage,
kind and location of access openings,
peotection zgainst insects, birds and
: rodents.)
A

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



'STATE OF CALIFORNIA |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

'\‘

DISTRIBUTION DATA

%3 Tt Dty = Nipomo Community Services District =
+2) Source of Tafosmations Mr. Robert Paul, Manager

Caollecred by: P. Garfinkel Date. /-8-80

'_)l] Marerials:

: Mains: : : Ashestos ceigent -
e Condition: Good
'Lead, copper, brass (extent): Copper, p‘lastic -
Joints: . Rubber ring ‘ _
(+) Distance of Mains from Sewers: s 10 feet horizontal, 1 fant vertical =

(Past practice, future policy)

(3) Disinfection (methad):

. New Mains: = _ AHHA Regs. HTH tablets
" After Repairs: AWWA REQS.'
(65 Nallivacan Eayiaidy None - B

(Ruletionsbip to g“ou nd waler table, underwater Iﬂlﬂ. ete.)

\7} Pressure Ran;e '_ 80 - 100 RS (Uu to Z“ﬂ_ps_] in few lacations;

.

(l] Crosr-Connection amf Back{low Prcventions
" Privace supplies (kind and extent): __RPP and 0C protecticn required
"'f,-hf Cross-Connections: .' ‘ )
2 ,. ¥ _ With Other Fotable and Supervision: None
W""" ‘With Non- Poub!e. if s0, What Protection: None :
o Plumbing Code or Regulations: . Un iform Plumbing L-Udﬂ

i 12

Growths and Sludge in Mains: None
Flushing: : Monthly Y

"(10) Dufects and Remarks:

)

L T B

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



SUMM.ARY OF BACTERIOLOGICAL AN ALYSES

OF WATER SAMPLES

S
1e of system Nipomg CSD

lysis performed by - - County Health Department

:1 ONTH. . Number of - % .Nnn;;ud 4 Percent N;::T“o‘ P;:::‘

;\'?:n. raczples o ] M '“H 'ih,‘{.:é'

i _ o e x : confirand confirmed

inuary 198.0;; 6. 0 0 . 0 0
brury -Il"r10 3 6 v 10
farch 6 o0 0 0 0
spril 5. 0 0 0 0 :
oy X 0 0 Q. Q
fuse - 1979- 5 0 0 0 0
-ty be 0 o | o 0
g ‘s 0 0 0 0
eprember ; ;‘:3_" 0__ 0o 0':-' 0 i
°°“*‘" - 6 0_: g ) 0 |
November 5 9 0 0 Q |
December 5 0+ " 0 0. 0
TOTAL 68 f . .o-k} 1 1.5 ‘T
Comments: | : | :
) -
tate of California 033075.

epartment of Health

Form 23Q-1166

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



-an

- Water .Sa‘n.itation Section
REPORT OF CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

Analysis cf:

Nipomo Community Services District

Darte

Floyd Wells Well

Description Eureka Well Omiya Well Bevington Well

Collected by Thorpe Lab Thorpe Lib Thorpe Lab Thorpe Lab
Date sampled 4-12-79 7-6-78 7-6-78 7-7-18
Constituents RESULTS—Expressed as milligrams per Lzer (or gram)

Total solids 610 490 350 560
Hardness 390 280 210 374
Bicarbonate 125 150 83 233
Ca;'bonate } c;go, 0 0 0 0:iiiiusn.
Flydroxide 0 0 0 0
Alkalinicy 125 150 83 233
Calcium 86 56 41 74
Maghein 26 33 19 46
Tran (total) < 0.02 < 0.02 0.04 0,05
Miniganiese < 0.02 < 9.01 0.05 < 0.01
Sodium 43 83 36 50
Potassium 2.2 3.3 2.0 2.3
Chlorices 39 98 48 * 46
Sulfates 265 121 126 182
Fluorides 0.2 0.3 0.3 S 0.7
Nitrates | q 13 - 17 18
Oy sen demand (BOD)

Acidity (pH) 8.0 8.3 8.0 8.4
Radioactivity (uuc)

Other specific analyses 875 700 500 800

EC |

State of California

- -

Copy of documenmtsfourri'ar WleNONewWipTax.com

WSS Form 230-99



=

Water Sanitation Section

REPORT OF <CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

Analysis of : Nipomo CSD Date

Description Black Lake School Well

- ~Canyon Well ’ -

ab - ke Thorpe Lab State Health T k .

Collected by | : . Curphey )

Date sampled 7-26-78 1-8-75 '
Consti;cue;-.;é R_E_SULTS—E:;;resud. as milligrams per liter (or gram) ""“t“*’i?";"_
Total solids 508 1030
Hardness 240 590 g

Blessboaiie 179 427 "

Carbonate fhgca : 0 0
Hydroxide 0 0
Alkalinity 179 427
Calcivia 47 114 ,
Magnesium 26 74
fron (total) 0.34 0,25 s
Manganese < 0.01 0.04 -
Sodium. a1 17 3
Potassium 1.8 4.0 I
Chlorides 99 147 °
Sulfates 69 - 209 __._
Fluorided 0.4 0.38 |
Nitrates 18 0.0
Biochemical
Oxygen demand (BOD)
Acidity (pH) 7.9 7.6
Radinactivity (upc)
Other |peciﬁ:: analysss

« RC 725 1534

State of California

Denartment of Health

psadana v.on am @ our |

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com

WSS Form: 230-99
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STATE DEFARTMENT CF HEALT_H

Water Sanitation Secction

NEPORT OF CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

Analysis cf: Nipomo €SD g | Dace ?'
Descrinticn Eureka Well Omiya Well Bevington Well Floyd H%ﬁs kell

Cellcted by T'nori;e Lab Thorpe Lab Thorpe Lab

patesimled 11-30-79 10-18-78 . | 10-18-78
Constituents 'RESUL'-l'SI—F:tprol-.cJ as miiligrams .;-.er liter (or gram)
. I
" Ii p -
- sond~ | 0.021 « < 0.01 i <0.01
|
i S <0.1 . 0.1 | 0.1
! . | :
g < 0.001 < 0.001 0.001 i<
Cheemde i 0.007 . < 0.004 * <0.004 <
R < (.05 - . 0.13 y 0.06 ;
! ‘ !
st T l = - ! ot I
' <(.003 0.003 } 0.003 <
- } < 0.03 0.04 [ < 0.04 <
T rr | 0.0002 0.0001 - <0.0001 <
S EH T E < 0.008 < 0-008 | < 0.008 <
e 1 <0.001 < 0.001 © 0.001 <
oo | <0.001 0.14 -~ . 0.19 i
| |
dhrnte : - = ! - g
!

|
i

!
Copy of docurr|1ent found at www.NoNewWipTax.com




“wigigdye e e~ CUOTATION - ORDER FORFS

FLOYD V. WELLS INC.

1337 West Betteravia Rd. - P.O. Box 1007
SANTA MARIA, CALIFORNIA 93454

- GOLETA OFFICE -~ ~

5788 Dawson Ave.
Phone B805-967-4124

oleiber 251078

Phone 805-925-8626 Date
(\‘ STATE CONT. Lic. C57.229570
TO Nipomo Community Services District
P.0. Box 326

Nipomo, CA 93444

Black Lake Well

DESGRIPTION
Estimated continuous flow (based upon 115 GPM test) : 90 GPM Selling Price
12" well - 460" deep
Standing water level : 209’
Pump setting max. P.W.L. 400'
Pump friction 3!
Estimated discharge 135#  312' per Sobhani/Hook
715' 1ab design head
If P.W.L. is 300' flow will be 105 GPM *
‘ Required equipment modifications/repairs
( (in addition to Sept 11, 1978 quote)
1 1. Add 7 stagegto existing bowl assembly w/new impellers, final pump 1,493.00
will be 6 LB - 14 stage unit-performance curve attached
1 2. Column pipe 5" X 10' Jong 98.00
1 3. Steel shaft 1" X 10" long_ 64.00
3 4. Tubes 2" X 3'4" long : 135.00
1 5} Hemey_B_MHR_waier_mater (specs attached) 7579.00
" Fiow-range 8 to 450 GPM ) e e T S
Total Material Selling Price - Incl. Tax [$2,369.00
Pricing for acceptance within 30 days
cc: Sobhani Engr - Lompoc

agree to pay this account within 30 days after billing. In the event |/we fail to FLOYD V. WELLS, INC.
&Mold account on or before said date, |/We agree to pay any collection costs, in- 4
cluding attorney’s fees, incurred by you plus service charges on the amount due ur the

rate of 12 9% per month.

Warrantee Conditions: New pumps are under a one-year factory warrantee from date

of installation by Floyd V. Wells, Inc. Labor not included unless provided to be the B (Q“ im@
Yy

result of poor workmanship of Floyd V., Wells, Inc.
Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com
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i PErmmerenesid=P 0 “BOX 21007 = it e e o L = o : ]
SANTA'MARIA, CALIFORNIA; 93454 ... Repair’ Ordermm ESOw - 3655,,:“
- v (805) 9258626 - Invoice - e
U ""_-5738 DAWSON AVE. 1 s 16':"7}8;1‘ ?'1 TSE'?\"'
© ~ .~GOLETA, CALIF. F].OYd V UU EH.S II'[C. e PR 5 (U 2 5 0 N § A OO
~- - (BOS) 967-4124 i Date. ‘)-2’1“’1@78 A
e S o C DR Ti e (rg2 e
+Name Ninomo Community Services District R
- s e ; 5% et S e : I g EX e 5
.. ~Address P.0. Rox 326 Ninomo ~CA QA4 " il e .
- Ir‘ +

“"Bus. Phone ‘Res."Phone _—o=-- -

___c_us.r' Order NO 253 Ao o S

6 s

': 4.

INSTRUCTIONS = MATERIAL -USED = % ——=%=- —_
1. Test pump well" oo g Insta'l'l and remove tesi“. bump ) : 1800 1790
. 2. Use 200" setting - w == 1hAT] BaT] 31 "ﬁrs 1730 f\[)“'—" Koo “136 | BN
_Take water sample - ~ |73, [Test pump 20% hrs at $32.00 '“"‘;:',_'|""'799 1750
_Follow 1instruction of Engineer = == |~ — T s s il
—Sobhani ‘Engr'g i e s e e N
_ —__... .PUMP DATA . . . _ _ . ST | ([
~ SIZEWELL 12 S = oy - S |
~ - -DEPTH WELL- 460" - - - G o |
PUMP MAKE ~ —= o - e - - s NPT | RS
- ~PUMP SIZE | — T [e——— ~
~-=-SER.-No. PUMP R | IR e R — R e
*-PUMP SETTING -= el R ——— e ——
" No. Ft.-SUCTION - - - e - =
- No.- BOWLS -~SIZE = e e e e
-STANDING LEVEL 209! - _—— S S— || ==
- REMARKS Fstimated max capability — === |- - — s pos
——-90 6P i Final dav = ~— || == j= smmmpne -
~ ~—----steady run 8:30 t0 £:00 PM|| = |-~ |- —
- -9 HP run at ‘115 6PM with [f-——--j- -~ - . .
-—water level dropping to 3&1{1‘_— Siitieaises oot e g i | B
mees =~ § WL L: recovered to-214' -~ oo ---—--.Sublet Repair._. ...\ Mdse. and Moterials _.| i v
- w3 -hr -after shutdomwn © == =] s——mes oy g —~Labor e s
. e ——— SO | —— I e[ —— Sublet Repair—— _
sz e rmne et e FGN| A ———|~——Sub-Total
R o e "il TTotal T ki —gatetux
SIGNED _ _ R —— | F—
By Copy ochcumentfound at www.NoNewWipTax.com TOTAL AMOUNT 2436 - 107

8. M. FRINTLRE



/ mr WEST BETTERAVIA ROAD

ii gy L. PO, BOX, 1007 1 f"‘f-‘. . :
i SANTA. MARIA, mutoaum 93454 ! Repair Order N°¢ 2303
1+ 17 1808) 925.8626 . Invoice

. 5788 DAWSON AVE.
B3 T GOLETA, CALIR. FIOYd v WellS, InC. _ )

' . Iaﬂil 9474124 Dare___July 15, 1975

(R S d
'?L " Namn Nlpomo Conmunlty Serv1ces District r“ffj o n:fnm~\

f Add;essmmme_nax_gzﬁ,m,_cmﬁm_qqm

B M FTINTERS

Bt i Buys.' Phohe Res. Phane —__Cust. Order No. —_ —

C . 7 INSTRUCTIONS MATERIAL USED» ________-:
{Pull and'repair'pump' 1 | Bowl assembly #6 LB, 7-stage §_ 921 ) 5C
AT | (3'4" bearings in tube) i !

1 | 1 X 10' S/S shaft 29 ' 9¢C
6 2n ¥ 1 3/16" bearing : 72 | CC
; > 3 2m X 1" bearings i L3 ° 5C
s ,-}- 2 D - 10 | quarts oil 6 !sC
i §ird 1 { 6" flange gasket it (5 {15
B i 1t 7(16"'graphite packing f 1 |80
X : [
PUMP DATA | , .
_ BIZEWELL At - ! ;-h_
—H DEPTH WELL - '.-3409 33?1 O.f{.. j l
'ﬁ-PUMPMAKE Pesrless . : i
1PUMP SIZE 5w ¥ om ¥ ] 3/16" e Sl [
" SER.No. PUMP " pid #_k;__l____
'fgmp SETTING -3061- P el o _'__q_;___
' No.Fr. SUICTION. - 19¢ - :
No.BOWLS,7 ..  SIZE 4 B B N
STANCING LEVEL 571 B -
_ REMARKS 180 GPM @ 450" . |
'r; IO BT i- E___
: 5 e =5
T 1+ : i
e - T Sublet Repair_ [ e and mareriots 1y Sag "3:5_‘
5 e A | | b N
o £ el ] - | Sublet Repair : :
| B ' ‘ | Sub-Tatal ::;—‘:l .
TR Total dj[ :{: Sales Tax i Lf?, i
== — — . et e e | iy 158
W ioessris by oot mmbip s e | e AR R0 8
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'Dlstrlct _.‘hn_Luia_ﬂhiapn_ _Office

Barow are’ the rﬂsuits af the recprit :esﬁ orr vgur purnpmg olant Pleasa let us know if you have any questions or if we
can bﬂ af fu,nher sennce et .

R ep R R L -i"i". _ PUMP TEST REPORT 338/14R
Name H:lgom Coml.gﬂ ﬂurvim D’.llt!:ict:gme \51'287?& Lo N | 935 R
 Adorss_Bm 326, Wipma, Ca. 93444 " acouNo, MBK=Al-12001
: Piant Logatlon_?_l_“_lw“ 55@“1 v ! Meter No._-__m___ o com
- Mntoth H P, 50 Volts 440 ° Rated RPM._3600_ SeriaiNo.__ 3980901 -
Pump___llﬂ.!_l.l.._ £ i - Type_M__No — 2508085 - .
_ IR 43 TEST RESULTS A SECOND RUN
f Standinglwéi;ar Level Bello;Cen‘tae.r af___ﬁlﬂhlxgl " : _149.0 _149.0 _ __Fu.
Draw Down from Standlng tq Pumpmg Level.__ 2 . | . 25.0 PESNNE, 1 D | [N -
X, ‘?I:.'._,_Q,II_I_Pumpsng Wataf Level Balow Canterof v_§ discharg- , s 174;!) _ . ], I [Se Fi.
S Discharge Lwel Above Centet of___unmn _ 182.5 182,85 . _Fu
" TOTAL LlFT [Water to Watarl I _36l.3._____Ft
; IWATEH PUMPED : 208 _____GFM.
' Yield of Well (G.P.M. per foat Draw Down)__ 2.17_ . _G.PM/Fr
* Water Pumpad in 24 Hours_ PR DA
* Water Temperature B — —— Gg_llona
HORSEPOWER INPUT To'r@omn A L 5. S
Kilowatt input ta Matar_ . 46.2 A2 KW
KILOWATT HRS, PER W M?JMPED 3.73 370 KWH/AE.
OVERALL PLANT EFFICIENCY. W g _nousapd Gal.
REMARKS: Motor Load - % of fall load 111 111 4
\\\-L_

i "~ Copy of documemio.uadac:r_\m‘naiﬂé!,lsﬂgﬁ;&mm_ S Test Faninesr
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Production testing

295"

| 8 hrs. @ $20.00
. Lower pump extra 40' over amount
5 ! ' he I Mok m;re'a- ﬂ'f"f:o ct‘s STk amur
3 pa.xaf i L fo i b
T analLs
A i i : o A | el ik = == -
! Sl RUMP DATA  ; i SE
CSIZEWELL - J 2" | 5 —
" SDEPTH WELL . i 460" | | = == ——
PUMP MAKE | | [ ; =
TPUMP SIZE ¢ | I. =
SER. No. PUMP | S _p T T
"~ PUMP SETTING | Y | : - S
No. Ft. SUCTION " ; ] 7 R R
;“‘E:EE&E”‘*T*“éze % ! o e B R
£ = STANDING LEVEL 206" : 5 i T T e S R
- T REMARKS  Drawdown Test -
- _ I‘Pqunping_Lm'l f . '
’ i: : 325 ' I mrrerrpr e~y
b= ; 7 Tl ; — —
B - ] e

Sublet Repair - Mdse. and Materi.

‘_' : .; ltl 2 I s | s ] —
R i j i i S o “ Sublet Repair
T l i ‘ e =
i i I | ! _ “Bab-Totel
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’.ltrlcﬂ Pumps

. ; . ) Licensed
“% 1 Irrigation Systems . R i Drilling
.+~ Soles ond Service T A Contractors
FLOYD V. WELLS, INC.
% 1237 West Betteravia Road L] Phone WAInut 5-8626

SANTA MARIA, CAL'FORNIA 93454
Mailing Address:
Post Office Box 1007
Santa Maria, Californiz

Goleto Oftice:
5798 Dawson Ave
Phone 967-4124
Santa Maria
Phone ZEnith 2-7726

Log of well drilled for - Nipomo Community Services District
Well number - Cable Tool
Location : Nipomo Mesa - 6/10 of one mile northwest on

Pomeroy and Los Berros Rd. from Willow Rd. and
3/4 mile southwest in Black Lake Canyon

Surface pipe : 98 ft. of 1€" x %" wall casing .
Casing : 360 ft. copper bearing %" wall 12" casing
105'6" steel casing, steel casing on top end
‘Perfcations ) 268 ft. to 330 ft. Cut 6 holes every 10"
Size 7/32" x 2%"
Well completed A8 uly 1973
Formation o
From G to :35 feet Top sand
# 35 " 55 ' Quick sand (with water)
“ 55 * 70 ! Sand
" 0 " 73 " Bluish aray clay and oravel
H 73 " 80 . Light Erown clay and'grbvel
" 80 " 92 " Brown clay
3 g2 " 106 & Brown clay and gravel
% 106 " 117 B Light brown clay
" nz 122 " Brown clay and gravel
! 122 " 135 . Brown clay .
L 135 " 152 : Brown clay and gravel
" 152 " 165 ! Gray sand and gravel
" 165 " 191 L Brown clay and gra@e]
" 191 " 192 " Brown clay
" 192 " 201 " Gray sand and gravel
» 201 * 203 J Brown clay
" 203 " 213 . Brown clay and streaks of gray sand and gravel (dry)
8 213 " 237 " Sand, gravel and clay (dry)
" 237 " 268 ¥ Gray clay and gravel
" 268 " 274 X Coarse sand and qravel (water)
_ 274 " 338 £ Sand and fine gravel with some clay (water)
. 338 " 465 " Blue silty clay with seashells (dry)

Copy of document ;O%wg g}tW\Bv‘\I/.ngNgval(\]/i;T;;Pcoﬁnss I
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LOCATION MAP:

COASTAL VALLEY ENGINEERING, INC.

! SAN LUIS OBISPO, CALIF 9340
& PHONE : (805) 544-6050

——

ED NEARY

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
WELL DRILLING € DEVELOPMENT

WATER WELL LOCATION MAP

4

1:62,500\ R. SHANK | 01472

R.CE. 18926 DATE

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com
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